

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No:CMA.No.487 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.02.2025	<u>TVK,J & PSS,J</u> Respondent Nos.1 to 3 entered appearance being on caveat and also after taking notice. Notice to other respondents has not been issued till date. Sri T.Natraj, learned counsel, offers vakalat to respondent Nos.13 to 16. Issue notice to respondent Nos.4 to 12 and 17. Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent Nos.4 to 12 and 17 by RPAD/Speed Post and file proof of service into the Registry. List the matter after three (03) weeks along with CMA No.484 of 2024. TVK,J PSS,J GJ	